
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration 

         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.ci.waukesha.wi.us 
 

 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
10/6/216 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID 16-1512 

Date: 
10/6/2016 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director    

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   Click here to enter text. 

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order #1 UPI, LLC for Tenny Avenue Utility and Street Improvements 

 
Details:  
Request to extend the contract completion date five (5) weeks from the original completion date of August 31, 2016. 
 
Delays caused by the City requesting the contractor to start after the Catholic Memorial High School commencement 
activities to avoid access issues caused by closing streets (2 weeks), WeEnergies gas main replacement which impacted 
the installation of the sewer and water mains (2 weeks), and AT&T utility pole relocations which was in conflict with 
concrete curb and gutter and driveway installation (1 week). 
 
The final completion date shall be October 7, 2016.  This project is currently complete. 

 
Options & Alternatives: 
None 

, 
Financial Remarks: 
None 

 
Executive Recommendation: 

 Click here to enter text. 

 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.ci.waukesha.wi.us 
 


